
 

A variety of clubs will be starting next week.  You will receive a text message reminding you of the 
day and the club that your child has signed up to. 
 

After School Enrichment Clubs 
Tuesday Wednesday  Thursday 

Activity Year Group Activity Year Group Activity Yr 
Forest school Rec Mindfulness 1 DT 4 

Sewing Rec Art & crafts 1 Art 4 
Art & Crafts Rec Sewing 3 Cricket 4 

Food 2 Summer sports 3 Cross Country 5 
Art & Crafts 2 Recorders 6 Summer sports 5 

  Arts & Crafts 6 Fashion design 5 

 
 

 

Good luck to Year 6 who will be doing their SATs during the week beginning 13th May.  We are 
extremely proud of how hard they are working in preparation for the tests.  During the week of 
SATs, Year 6 children can come to breakfast club for free – full details were on the letter sent 
out yesterday.  You will have to pay for siblings if they attend breakfast club during SATs week. 

 

School is closed on Monday 6th May for the Mayday bank holiday.  We will reopen at the usual time 
on Tuesday 7th May.   
 

Date  AM/PM Year group 
12th June AM  Year 1 
13th June AM  Reception 
  PM  Year 2 
14th June AM   Nursery 
  PM  Nursery 
19th June AM  Years 5 and 6 
20th June AM  Year 3 
  PM   Year 4 

Please note that these dates are 
provisional and fully dependent on 

weather.  We will confirm times after 
half term. 

 



  



  

This week, Years 4 and 6 took 
part in cycling sessions provided 
by Wolverhampton City Council.  
Bikeability is designed for 
children to gain practical skills 
and understanding on how to cycle 
safely on the roads as well as 
teaching how to keep bikes in 
rideable condition. 

The bikeability team will be in 
again in May next year for 
current Year 3 and Year 5.  
Children who can already ride a 
bike without stabilisers can take 
part.  So that we can have more 
children taking part next year, 
here are some helpful tips from 
Halfords to help teach your child 
how to ride a bike:-  https://tinyurl.com/tkbhwv69  

…



  

 Term Time: Monday 2 September 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024 
 Half term: Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024 
 Term Time: Monday 4 November 2024 to Friday 20 December 2024 

 

 Term Time: Monday 6 January 2025 to Friday 14 February 2025 
 Half term: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 
 Term Time: Monday 24 February 2025 to Friday 11 April 2025 

 

 Term Time: Monday 28 April 2025 to Friday 23 May 2025 
 Half term: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 
 Term Time: Monday 2 June 2025 to Friday 18th July 2025 

 

These Term Dates are published by City of Wolverhampton Council following consultation. However, 
the dates are subject to change by schools and it is recommended that you check school websites for 
any changes and INSET days. 


